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In 2015/2016, the total number of adult admissions to custodial services

in Nunavut was 856, down by 19.5% from 2014/2015.

Community

Admissions were 622, down by 23.1% from the previous year. Also, 132
adults received probation and conditional sentences, which decreased

by 28.6%.

Admissions of Adults to Correctional Services

Nunavut

Total of Nine Jurisdictions®
Newfoundland & Labrador
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Yukon

Northwest Territories

Notes:
1. .. Not available.

Number

856
201,189
2,030
664
5,023
5,046
43,165
75,319
27,658
13,186

26,497
709
1,036

Total Custodial Admissions

% Change from
2014/2015 to
2015/2016

-19.5
1.9
2.5

-11.9

-11
6.5
-15
-0.4
4.7
8.1

9.3
2.6
27.3

Total Community

Admissions
% Change from
2014/2015to
Number 2015/2016

622 -23.1
116,885 2.2
1,755 -5.1
912 -12.4
4,638 0.2
2,336 -2.6
22,697 -2.8
31,234 -3.5
10,251 -5.5
9,794 -7.5
30,970 2.7
1,207 21.4
469 8.8

Probation & Conditional

Sentences
% Change from
2014/2015 to
Number 2015/2016

132 -28.6
76,987 2.1
1,755 -5.1
726 -16.9
3,421 2.7
2,073 -0.7
11,034 -5.1
30,874 -3.5
8,710 -3.2
6,546 9.9
10,959 -0.8
406 15.0
351 1.2

2. Total custodial admissions are totals of sentenced (including intermittent sentences), remand and other custodial status

admissions.

3. Total community admissions are the sum of probation, conditional sentence, and other community programs.

4.  Other community programs includes for example, community service orders, provincial paroles (Quebec and Ontario), fine
option programs, bail supervision and restitution orders. Due to limitations and differences among jurisdictional programs,
inter-jurisdictional comparisons of the data should be made with caution

For more statistical information, visit our website at: http://www.stats.gov.nu.ca/en/home.aspx
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