StatsUpdate

Topic:Adult Correctional Services2015/2016Released by Statistics Canada – March 1, 2017

Background: In 2015/2016, the total number of adult admissions to custodial services in Nunavut was **856**, **down** by **19.5%** from 2014/2015. Community Admissions were **622**, **down** by **23.1%** from the previous year. Also, **132** adults received probation and conditional sentences, which **decreased** by **28.6%**.

Details:

Admissions of Adults to Correctional Services						
	Total Custodial Admissions		Total Community Admissions		Probation & Conditional Sentences	
	Number	% Change from 2014/2015 to 2015/2016	Number	% Change from 2014/2015 to 2015/2016	Number	% Change from 2014/2015 to 2015/2016
Nunavut	856	-19.5	622	-23.1	132	-28.6
Total of Nine Jurisdictions ³	201,189	1.9	116,885	-2.2	76,987	-2.1
Newfoundland & Labrador	2,030	2.5	1,755	-5.1	1,755	-5.1
Prince Edward Island	664	-11.9	912	-12.4	726	-16.9
Nova Scotia	5,023	-1.1	4,638	0.2	3,421	2.7
New Brunswick	5,046	6.5	2,336	-2.6	2,073	-0.7
Quebec	43,165	-1.5	22,697	-2.8	11,034	-5.1
Ontario	75,319	-0.4	31,234	-3.5	30,874	-3.5
Manitoba	27,658	4.7	10,251	-5.5	8,710	-3.2
Saskatchewan	13,186	8.1	9,794	-7.5	6,546	9.9
Alberta						
British Columbia	26,497	9.3	30,970	2.7	10,959	-0.8
Yukon	709	2.6	1,207	21.4	406	15.0
Northwest Territories	1,036	27.3	469	8.8	351	1.2

Notes:

1. .. Not available.

2. Total custodial admissions are totals of sentenced (including intermittent sentences), remand and other custodial status admissions.

3. Total community admissions are the sum of probation, conditional sentence, and other community programs.

4. Other community programs includes for example, community service orders, provincial paroles (Quebec and Ontario), fine option programs, bail supervision and restitution orders. Due to limitations and differences among jurisdictional programs, inter-jurisdictional comparisons of the data should be made with caution

For more statistical information, visit our website at: http://www.stats.gov.nu.ca/en/home.aspx